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School name

Michigan State University

University of Wisconsin—Madison

George Washington University

Pennsylvania State University—University Park

San Diego State University

University of Arizona

University of Wisconsin—Stout

Virginia Commonwealth University

University of lowa

University of Kentucky

University of North Carolina—Chapel Hill

Southern lllinois University—Carbondale

University of North Texas

University of Texas--Rio Grande Valley

Auburn University

East Carolina University

lllinois Institute of Technology

University of Massachusetts—Boston

Utah State University

Kent State University

Portland State University

Rutgers Biomedical and Health Sciences

Springfield College

University of Memphis

University of Pittsburgh

Western Washington University

California State University—Fresno

Hofstra University

University of Arkansas—Fayetteville

University of Northern Colorado

University of South Florida

Northern Illinois University

Ohio University

San Francisco State University

University of Scranton

Western Oregon University

Assumption College

CUNY—Hunter College

Drake University

Florida Atlantic University

Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center

University at Buffalo—SUNY

University of Puerto Rico

Western Michigan University

US NEWS & WORLD R

2021

4.5
4.0
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
3.8
37
37
37
3.6
3.6
3.5
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
3.2
3.2
3.2
3.2
32
31
31
31
31
31
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0




West Virginia University

Winston Salem State University

Ball State University

California State University—Los Angeles

University of Alabama

University of Arkansas—Little Rock

University of Hawaii—Manoa

University of South Carolina

University of Texas—Austin

Wright State University

Emporia State University

Georgia State University

Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center—New Orleans

Minnesota State University—Mankato

Mississippi State University

North Carolina A&T State University

Pontifical Catholic University Puerto Rico

St. Cloud State University

University of Idaho

University of Maryland—Eastern Shore

University of Southern Maine

University of Texas--El Paso

California State University—San Bernardino

Central Connecticut State University

Florida International University

Langston University

Northeastern lllinois University

Salve Regina University

Southern University and A&M College

Wayne State University

Coppin State University

Maryville University of St. Louis

Montana State University—Billings

Troy University—Troy

University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center—Dallas

Adler University

Alabama A&M University

Alabama State University

California State University—Sacramento

East Central University

New Mexico Highlands University

South Carolina State University

South Dakota State University

Stephen F. Austin State University

University of the District of Columbia

Edinboro University of Pennsylvania

Universidad Central de Bayamon

Jackson State University

Mercer University

Wilberforce University

Fort Valley State University

3.0
3.0
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
2.8
27
2.7
27
27
27
27
27
27
2.6
2.6
2.6
2.6
2.6
25
2.5
2.5
2.5
25
2.5
25
2.5
25
2.5
24
24
2.3
23
23
21




Thomas University




